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Notse Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720
137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730
148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740
159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750
171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760
182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780
205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790
217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800
229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810
241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820
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Notse ASulatio dayi Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
TIAWA

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,165.80 658+840
12,349.51 12,349.51 12,349.51 1,304.10 658+850
24,885.36 24,885.36 12,535.85 1,203.07 658+860
36,747.76 36,747.76 11,862.40 1,169.41 658+870
48,230.39 48,230.39 11,482.63 1,127.11 658+880
58,865.56 58,865.56 10,635.17 999.92 658+890
68,303.21 68,303.21 9,437.65 887.61 658+900
76,845.30 76,845.30 8,542.09 820.81 658+910
84,461.51 84,461.51 7,616.21 702.43 658+920
90,948.99 90,948.99 6,487.48 595.06 658+930
96,167.28 96,167.28 5,218.29 448.59 658+940
99,988.62 99,988.62 3,821.34 315.67 658+950
102,657.22 102,657.22 2,668.60 218.05 658+960
104,397.34 104,397.34 1,740.12 129.98 658+970
105,537.38 105,537.38 1,140.04 98.03 658+980
106,743.89 106,743.89 1,206.51 143.27 658+990
108,309.43 108,309.43 1,565.54 169.84 659+000
110,065.55 110,065.55 1,756.12 181.39 659+010
111,950.22 111,950.22 1,884.67 195.55 659+020
113,872.68 113,872.68 1,922.46 188.95 659+030
115,439.90 115,439.90 1,567.22 124.50 659+040
116,373.88 116,373.88 933.98 62.30 659+050

116,767.08 116,767.08 393.20

0.00 0.00 0.00
1,004.93 1,133.82 1,133.82

2,639.79 2,978.38 1,844.5
5,075.99 5,727.05 z,74s.6i\ 662+590
8,454.91 W 4,\ 3,812.31 662+600
12,845.9r4 O kat N i 5‘2 60 ~E 4,954.24 662+610
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Notse aASulatio 4353 Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
: CoMA
18,316.70 20,666.05 6,172.45 681.10 662+620
24,862.72 28,051.69 7,385.64 796.03 662+630
32,333.81 36,481.04 8,429.35 889.84 662+640
40,604.40 45,812.44 9,331.40 976.44 662+650
49,505.62 55,855.36 10,042.92 1,032.15 662+660
58,723.27 66,255.29 10,399.93 1,047.84 662+670
68,188.09 76,934.10 10,678.81 1,087.92 662+680
78,271.06 88,310.34 11,376.24 1,187.33 662+690
89,106.26 100,535.30 12,224.96 1,257.67 662+700
100,324.64 113,192.58 12,657.28 1,273.79 662+710
111,388.23 125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720
121,938.45 137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730
131,968.69 148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740
141,755.89 159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750
151,619.65 171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760
161,657.10 182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
171,861.60 193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780
182,263.98 205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790
192,799.82 217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800
203,382.80 229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810
213,950.98 241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820
330,718.060 | Sl
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Notse Dzody Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,165.80 658+840
0.00 12,349.51 12,349.51 1,304.10 658+850
0.00 24,885.36 12,535.85 1,203.07 658+860
0.00 36,747.76 11,862.40 1,169.41 658+870
0.00 48,230.39 11,482.63 1,127.11 658+880
0.00 58,865.56 10,635.17 999,92 658+890
0.00 68,303.21 9,437.65 887.61 658+900
0.00 76,845.30 8,542.09 820.81 658+910
0.00 84,461.51 7,616.21 702.43 658+920
0.00 90,948.99 6,487.48 595.06 658+930
0.00 96,167.28 5,218.29 448.59 658+940
0.00 99,988.62 3,821.34 315.67 658+950
0.00 102,657.22 2,668.60 218.05 658+960
0.00 104,397.34 1,740.12 129.98 658+970
0.00 105,537.38 1,140.04 98.03 658+980
0.00 106,743.89 1,206.51 143.27 658+990
0.00 108,309.43 1,565.54 169.84 659+000
0.00 110,065.55 1,756.12 181.39 659+010
0.00 111,950.22 1,884.67 195.55 659+020
0.00 113,872.68 1,922.46 188.95 659+030
0.00 115,439.90 1,567.22 124.50 659+040
0.00 116,373.88 933.98 6230~ 5859\ps0
0.00 116,767.08 393.20 AN

117.42 1,133.82 1,133.8" W \144.@ " A 6624570

308.46 2,978 M \ 184456 \ | o3 }M{ 662+580

593.13 52 J_’\Ju;\ PR\ 27867 Y325.00 662+590

987.95 \'} .w}\u\iﬁs 36055 45\»‘“‘\% 3,812.31 437.46 662+600

1,501.04 \\,\sf‘ffti;{?M 495424 553.39 6624610
'L
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Notse dyze byl Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station

2,140.29 20,666.05 6,172.45 681.10 662+620 |
2,905.19 28,051.69 7,385.64 796.03 662+630 |
3,778.18 36,481.04 8,429.35 889.84 662+640 |
4,744.59 45,812.44 9,331.40 976.44 662+650 g
5,784.69 55,855.36 10,042.92 1,032.15 662+660 ‘
6,861.77 66,255.29 10,399.93 1,047.84 662+670 ;
7,967.72 76,934.10 10,678.81 1,087.92 662+680 |
9,145.91 88,310.34 11,376.24 1,187.33 662+690 ‘
10,411.99 100,535.30 12,224.96 1,257.67 662+700 |
11,722.85 113,192.58 12,657.28 1,273.79 662+710 ‘
13,015.62 125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720 \
14,248.41 137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730 ‘

15,420.43 148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740

16,564.06 159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750

17,716.63 171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760

18,889.50 182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
20,081.89 193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780 i
21,297.40 205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790 ‘
22,528.50 217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800 |

23,765.12 229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810

25,000.00 241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820

T | 25,000.00 , 4 1
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Notse mwlg}.;:./\a,,s Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,165.80 658+840
0.00 12,349.51 12,349.51 1,304.10 658+850
0.00 24,885.36 12,535.85 1,203.07 658+860
0.00 36,747.76 11,862.40 1,169.41 658+870
0.00 48,230.39 11,482.63 1,127.11 658+880
0.00 58,865.56 10,635.17 999.92 658+890
0.00 68,303.21 9,437.65 887.61 658+900
0.00 76,845.30 8,542.09 820.81 6584910
0.00 84,461.51 7,616.21 702.43 6584920
0.00 90,948.99 6,487.48 595.06 658+930
0.00 96,167.28 5,218.29 448.59 658+940
0.00 99,988.62 3,821.34 315.67 6584950
0.00 102,657.22 2,668.60 218.05 658+960
0.00 104,397.34 1,740.12 129.98 658+970
0.00 105,537.38 1,140.04 98.03 658+980
0.00 106,743.89 1,206.51 143.27 658+990
0.00 108,309.43 1,565.54 169.84 659+000
0.00 110,065.55 1,756.12 181.39 659+010
0.00 111,950.22 1,884.67 195.55 659+020
0.00 113,872.68 1,922.46 188.95 659+030
0.00 115,439.90 1,567.22 124.50 659+040
0.00 116,373.88 933.98 62.30 /,/-fgsmso

0.00 116,767.08 %2 J6se
0.00 0.00 0.00 e % N 5,650
11.47 1,133.82 113382002 jﬁi‘{m X® _L~"6624570
30.13 . __-a978.38 184456\ | - 22878 | 662+580
szea—T1" . i\ ghr.05 2,748.67 \:E//szs.oo 662:+590
115, 98l 1" - ORM36 3,812.31 437.46 662+600

OPFR AT LTI D TR R,

\piawe6z 7 [ 02\ .408 60 4,954.24 553.39 6624610
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Notse ww'cszg':?\a”s Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
209.06 20,666.05 6,172.45 681.10 662+620
283.78 28,051.69 7,385.64 796.03 662+630
369.05 36,481.04 8,429.35 889.84 662+640
463.45 45,812.44 9,331.40 976.44 662+650
565.05 55,855.36 10,042.92 1,032.15 662+660
670.26 66,255.29 10,399.93 1,047.84 662+670
778.29 76,934.10 10,678.81 1,087.92 662+680
893.37 88,310.34 11,376.24 1,187.33 662+690

1,017.04 100,535.30 12,224.96 1,257.67 662+700
1,145.09 113,192.58 12,657.28 1,273.79 662+710
1,271.37 125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720
1,391.78 137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730
1,506.27 148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740
1,617.98 159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750
1,730.56 171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760
1,845.13 182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
1,961.60 193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780
2,080.33 205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790
2,200.58 217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800
2,321.38 229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810
2,442.00 241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820

| 2,442.000 |
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Project e Electnc.Express Train Sector (5) = Qous to Arment.
Subject : : 't Determine lho Jelormauon and s(rength characteristics of soll by the

plate loadmg hst accondrng spoclﬁcatrons DlN 18134:2012-04 and project requirements
Test Location v Station 661+040 'to ’6610090

Station .. :661+060 . i ¢
Level LoLoom ‘
TestDate ' = :20/07/2024 !
RepotDate « - .2110712024' o

Type of soil ' .. iz Upper Embankment' L g
ReportNo. ' . .'01 Vool P

-.:! s
NS AT

P ‘\

b |
Dear Gentleman, " : oot ‘ N p
" According to me above men(roned subject the test performed as follows:-
Aggaratu : ! 3 ‘ !
1. Loading plates eonsrsts of two plates \Mth 300 mm and 300 mm diameter

BE »-1

The thickness of plates 30 mm_

i [t |

. Dial gauges with accuracy 0.01 rrrm'lo méasuring the settlement

AW N

. Steel strzrghtedges with magnetic suppons to ﬁxed the dial gauges
. Hydraulic jadc wrth pump to transfer reactrve loads lo the loadlng plates

n

- Dial indicator measunng devrce wrth smle capaaty 700 Bar (Enerbac)

N o

Reacuon Ioadmg syslem by roller compador \M!h werghl approxrma(ely 15 ton.

i

8. Calibration oertrf wtes are anached i

Test chedure L, ;. !
) 1 Clean the ground on'test area fo the requu'ed level wrth undisturbed soil

i

;2. hstal! Ioad'ng plaies 300 mm and 300 mm diameter, hydraulic jack and 3 dlal gauges
3. Prior to starting lhe test apphed preloadmg about 30 seponds.

. .- . Nt _..‘ -y . i
4. The strain gauge and the dial gauge shall be set to zero

5. For a 300 mm loadnng plaw the hmn values are 5. 0 kg/cm
§ 3
6. The load shall be applied in six stages in appfoxlmately equal increments, unlll the required maximum normal

stess is roached. ; (o
2 . by :

7. Each dwanﬁe in load (from stzge to stage) shall be completed within one minute
8. The load shall be releued m 3 stage;, lo 50 %\ 25 '(. and approxlmalely 2 % of the maximum load.

9. Following unloading, a further (2°%) loading cycle shali bc carried out, In which, however, the load Is to be increa
only to the penummuto tuge of tho fwst qcle (so that mo full load Is not reached).

10. At ead‘n stage lhe load shall bo marntamed until lhe rate of settlement of the plate becomes
less than 0.02 mm/min. '

- /\1.(".‘)“ Vn_u'rr» o

CamScanner = Ligo d> guadll
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Con-ul!lng Ennlp-.rlng Bureau & Laboratorios

3 ; A..,.....u‘n ul_)\&:.u" Jelas dse

Report: "' i :
1 Evaluetion and representatlon of results.
2 Load Settlement curve
3 The test report content the followmg -

Q locatlon ot test sIte Dtmensmn ot loadtng plate.

° Measurmg devlce used TyPe of soll

Type of Bedding matenal below the plate -Weathering condttton

Time and date of measurements Unusual observatlon made during test .

Dial gauge reading and correspondtng normal stress - Loading-settlement curve.

Description of the soil condition below the plate after testing.

.. L

iy
Report _ 1 t
o Typeofsoll : Upper Embankment
STa bl el
o Job, r_,e;qulrerr: Ev2 > 60 MPa

"B : AR emi _ Descriptions
Type of bedding material below tho plate Natural Soll
[iPiate Diametor (mm)' = S 300

date of moasurement | v ‘ : :20/07/2024
Unusual observation mido‘durlng tost ' NO
IIDolcrlptlon of the soll conditions b‘olov‘(l‘lhe plate aftor tosting No deformation

Evaluati nd representation of results
|

SEE | Pasigis |1 Radpa 'l FirstCycle |Second Cycle| Ey,/ &
TestNo.| pLalen Location | Level i y VI;IatI:
: From. | « To, 5 “(m) Eyvi(MPa) Ev2 (Mpa)
1 6614040 [ 6614090 :6614060 | : 0.0M 828 | 1843 ~333
toLocajion ang G5 foiffmined by : Jifhis 2
Consulyy g N viu & L; lboulu-_—u
L S
pif).gﬁ’éﬂ P & Lboratoria
tgnatﬂ'ﬂ Do,,/ 157Lwé€d'da-mﬂ,
Lol Gl e (T R YRNTEL ]| IS S— —
311 taalok l/ 1o Bt & J;;:uu -~l‘t-..‘“
Zatnwlek, Congr VWEAL AL VI Sty ak

Wk Vax gim iyt - 2739400

ARSRERIGS
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Consutting ﬁnatcw Bureau & Laboratocies
Agawdight uuw.::._.:ﬁ PRV .,ar...

“%"ﬂ; mwm«-ww - Gous to Arment,
*“*"fx& : 20072024 m

report 1 210712024

Sution £ 6614060

Test Mo, 1ot

Stress On Solt (Kgfomd)
0% 023 050 BF 100 1y g5

e S ST

!

1

xnmu&musmmunuswausmussmus

£l juFu) = F’Wﬁﬂm

vt # Badulie of cetinnstiue Siring B lesding Sy
Exl o Sadudva of dubiwanion guting e Beluadiog st
© v Pisle gianasias fromy)
a,mmmnmnmmmmmm
m.mummnumﬁmww

S s ey o

%Jg,i ‘/‘-aim&w* o

M)
d19 -

.

afd b .,J‘;MM@% ,.}and@&& M
3 W T ST W Y
!}‘J! - G537 MM’W*&%
‘}uﬁgsf B bt ad ~

Tk Fas 219355 | 20w

CamScanner = Wgé é>guuaall
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.J : |._.|,L...:x.“.>rc‘_l.ot.-4c-‘-«£~
i I : E ;
Project | f{..ﬁ : t Electr c'E)i'p(es‘s Traln - HSR From Qous To Armant
Consultant; - -t SPe;?tljum Englneerlng Consultants ( s dee . cia)
vt I'd 'l i |
Company Name tJadiand)l asy iy
Testing Dat _ :}18/97(2024'.; 1!
Soil type ' .iUpr‘)er Embankment
Location | . : lstflcon 661+040 To 661+180 (140m)
e (E S MLty " ] <
Level - . ;. sooMmf |
i L ik Compactio test by using Sand - Cone Test Method ASTM D- 1556
: T
o Tes Hole Bulk Denslty Moisture Dry Density Degree of
T Station . Volume cm l gm/'cm : Content % (gm/ cm’) Compaction (%) Acceptance
1 661+060 1609 | | i1 2218 6.4 2.081 95.5% Comply
S G TN
2 6614050 1571{ 1| |, 2.206 6.4 2.073 95.1% Cornply
3 661+100 1527, |'i 2303 6.4 2.164 99.3% Corply
a SO14120° | 1496.{ |'|.{ 2306 6.4 2.168 99.4% Commiply
- sorh0 1":‘54“17‘,| 2210 6.4 2,077 95.3% Comply
6 S614160° | 1483, 1|\ 2.300 6.4 2.161 99.1% Comply
7 S6170. | 1603 | 2207 6.4 2.074 95.1% Comply
Degree of compactlon based on prloctor test dated At /

e  Max. dry density 12 18 gm/cm i
*  Atoptimum molsture| céqten( 6.4%
Consultant Eng. ./

R

Name

Sign.

l,.(‘

Laboratories Eng. /

Name

Sign.

4 £ Malek E/ Afdal Streat
Zamalex, Calro,
Te'd Fax: 27367231 - 27963005 | ©
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Company Name : Jiiuall A ydi '
Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Location pst: 6614500  E=482368.5864  N=2846989.3628

Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date  :12/02/2024

Reporting Date  : 17/02/2024

Reporting No.  : 05-13

Dear Gentleman,

Attachec;lahere with the delivered on 12/ 02 /2024

This sample is representative for 5.000 M?

o

Materials test

I

. Sieve analysis according to ASTM D-422.

Material finer than sieve No. 200 according to ASTM D-1140.

Liquid limits and plasticity index of soil according to ASTM D-4318.

Soil classification according to Project Specs.
Proctor Test according to ASTM D-1557
CBR accordmg to ASTM D- 1883

J

CEL_____

Consulting Enginearing Bureau & Laboratories
At d i gl QLT Jalae v iSe
(LB glagw ) Sley e

219« 991 - 537:ux 0l Jiamint cs"b
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Company Name : Jiwall 4,4 ‘ .
Project- : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant ‘ i .
Location :st: 661+500 E=482368.5864 IN=2846989.3628
Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024

Reporting Date :17/02/2024

Reporting No.  :05-13

RESULTS OF SIEVE ANALYSIS According to ASTM D-422. ' .“'x‘i
Sieve Size Sieve Size Passing %
(mm) (1)) B o
=0 ; 2 97.5
. 375 ' g 1.5 Bt 92.8
= 1 | 86.9
x :
12.50 By 67.5 :z‘;
9.50 3/8 ' 58.5
475 4 , 53.9
2.00 10 . 483
_0.425 40 : 263

Signatu;c/....‘g@// | oo

3 E ¥eiek E Afdzi Street R L . '

Zamale«, Canng.
Teity Lax 27367251 - 213652043
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Company Name : Jeiewd) 45

Project
Location

Type of sample

Delivery Date

Reporting Date

Reporting No.

: Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To A'rmanafﬁ., :
E=482368.5864 IN=2846989.3628
: Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M)

:st: 661+500

: 12/02/2024

: 17/02/2024
: 05-13

Materials finer than 75 um (no.200) sieve

By washing ASTM D-1140.

' Re.éulfs
Test
. (%)
Percentage of material finer than 45
Sieve Size 75 uM  (N0.200) N

Signétur;e . ;2_—4/‘@9

3 E Maley B Aoz Stree!

Zamales, Caue,
Tt Fas 8030

27362093
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Tty di g DLHLLTLS | Joalas T80 3
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Company Name 1 Qe 1,3 %

&

Project t Blectric Express Teain - HSR From Qous To Armant
Location L8t 6614300 E=482368.5864 N==2846989.3028
Type of sample  : Soil Embankment ( Upper Ewmbankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date ¢ 12/02/2024

Reporting Date  : 17/02/2024

Reporting No.  :05-13

Results of liquid limit and plasticity index
of soils according to ASTM D-4318

Test - ' Results
(")
Liquid Limit ' n 0
Plastic Limit 0
Plasticity Index 0
/ Consulting Enlnootln? Buroau & Laboratones ’ O
Signature /.... ,/‘ P ¢ Akl A 5 Gy e R
219 - 991 - 537 0400 Jaauliipd, . [
i (ZY Y- [T S (IR RA YT ROTT{ 3R A N TR TIR Y ‘ T
# al
I
- . .-4-1‘- - '
3 Fi Maiek E+ afdal Streel G
Zamalet. Cairo. . e ‘ ! ,
Tad Fax 2798724% - 27363093 ke PR ‘
ACCREDITED

b Labrcn'iey

CamsScanner = Ligd 4> guaall




P alty i
O __/’_,_,_,—,/ Y

T —_——

——————
CZorrverielrver Engineacring Rerrantr & LoBOroatoarios
e AZST Y SO 3L TS Je s IS

Company Name : Jailieeall <5

Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Location 15t 6614500 . E=482368.5864 N=2846989.3628

Type of sample  : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024
Reporting Date : 17/02/2024
Reporting No.  :05-13
Soil Classification According To Project Specs :

—— Results Limit.s according
: (%) Projects Specs
+ Group Classification - (A-1-a) (A-1-a) (A-1-b) (A-2-4)
2.00 mm (No.10). 483 Max 50 % e i
0.425 mm (No. 40). 26.9 Max30% | Max50% S
0.075 mm (No. 200). 7.5 Max15% | Max15% | Max15%
Characteristics of fraction passing 0.425 mm (No.40)
Liquid Limit [ T _ .
Plasticity index 0 Max6% | Max6% | Max10%

-------------------------

The test results are ( a Comply - o Not Comply ) thh specifications limits

Slgnatu re / """ Mj/p ! Consulting .EngineggEB:ule;u & Luhom:-.m«p:a
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Company Name : Jieall 48,0
Project : Electric Express Train - HSR From Qons o \rmant
Locention $st 6614500 EodB82368.8804 N 28400803008
Type of snmple @ Soil Embankment ( Upper Embanhment 0.0 M)
Delivery Date 1 1270272024

Reporting Date 2 17/02/2024

Reporting No. 1 05-13

Moisture - Deusity relation of i)
Lestresult (Modified_proctor tes)
ASTAE D 1357

.22
22
+ . 22
: _
2 e
: 1
= = 3
§ 217
‘S: 2.16 i
§ 215 |
O ..
AL
2:13
» 2 4 @ i | H
water coatent %
. » .
o Max dry density (gm/cm’) 218
e Optimum moisture content %% 6%

—___CEL_ )

Consulting Engineering Burcou & Lutoitlones o
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Company Name : Jifieall 15,4
Project : Electric Express Train ~ HSR From Qous To Armant
Location : st: 661+500 E=482368.5864 =2846989.3628
Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024 '

Reporting Date  : 17/02/2024

Reporting No.  : 05-13

Test Results of California Bearing Ratio on Base MaterialsASTM D 1883

penetration . , M

— — stress on piston (Mpa)
0.64 ; 0.025 0.96 -
1.27 0.050 2.03
1.91 0.075 . ,, 2.73
2.54 0.100 3.49
3.18 0.125 4.05
3.81 0.150 4.56
445 : 0.175 5.01.
5.08 0.200 5.27
6.35 0.250 5.57

.CBR Result . Stress (Mpa) CBR %

At 02 inch (5.08 mm) St. Value Sample results
peaetmtion : -10.30 5.27 : 51.1%

Notes:
1- Attached graph shows penetration resistance versus penetrat:on magnitude.
2- The sample was compacted to dry density of = 2.18 (gm /cm?)
At = 6.4 % optimum water content.
3- Surcharge load 4.50 Kg. .
4- (CBR > 10 for middle and lower embankments according project spec page No 36.

ture/ ...oveevinnnnns .. ¢
Signa _. CELW*”M%

| Consulting Engineering Bureau & Laboriteries .
~ m&.gw.mom%vmurm -F~ . et e
g Eldgs ) Olt gy bV

D1 - 537 pet Jiaulitpd, 1
°M‘“w'b“="¥wﬂt:"ﬁﬁi‘n S
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Company Name : Jaiall 484 ;
Project ¢ Electric Express Train = HSR From Qous T'o Armsut
Location :st: 661+500 1=482368.5864  N=:2846989.3624
Type of sample  : Soil Embankment (Upper Embanlanent 0.0 v )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024

Reporting Date : 17/02/2024 :

Reporting No.  :05-13

Load Penetration Curve of CBR Test
ASTM D-1883

- 6.00 ; _‘ ; - : : e s
H ) .
. ! : , ,
| : : » :
500 |- - . ' | ;
4 [
T | ; ; ! ’
S 4.00 L s . : ‘ '
S400 1 ; ; e
= | : ' f
